PODCAST AND SHOW PROMOTION RELEASE, WAIVER AND LICENSE

PODCAST/SHOW NAME:

THE EMBC TV NETWORK PODCAST SHOWS PROMOTION AND BROADCASTING

This PODCAST/SHOW promotion and Release, Waiver and License Agreement is entered into between THE ELANMATI MEDIA BROADCASTING CORP (EMBC) NETWORK (hereinafter, "THE ELANMATI MEDIA BROADCASTING CORP (EMBC) NETWORK") and PODCAST/SHOW and covers Podcast/Show's promotion on or in connection with THE ELANMATI MEDIA BROADCASTING CORP (EMBC) NETWORK or DOCUMETARY or FILM; and Whereas, THE ELANMATI MEDIA BROADCASTING CORP (EMBC) NETWORK is in the business of producing content for broadcast in any media; and Whereas, PODCAST/SHOW desires to be promoted and/or otherwise contribute material provided by PODCAST/SHOW for inclusion in THE ELANMATI MEDIA BROADCASTING CORP (EMBC) NETWORK programming and acknowledges the benefits to PODCAST/SHOW of the opportunity for media exposure;

Now Therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, THE ELANMATI MEDIA BROADCASTING CORP (EMBC) NETWORK and PODCAST/SHOW hereby intending to be legally bound, agree as follows:

- 1. PODCAST/SHOW represents and warrants that PODCAST/SHOW is under no restriction in providing PODCAST/SHOW 's promotion and all comments, narratives, name, image, likeness, and other materials, if any, and PODCAST/SHOW is free to enter into this Agreement. PODCAST/SHOW understands and agrees that they will receive no monetary compensation for their appearance and contributions (the "PODCAST/SHOW Contributions") and that the potential opportunity for exposure is sufficient consideration to bind this Agreement.
- 2. PODCAST/SHOW hereby irrevocably grants THE ELANMATI MEDIA BROADCASTING CORP (EMBC) NETWORK the right to distribute reproductions of PODCAST/SHOW's voice and performance as part of the media program produced by THE ELANMATI MEDIA BROADCASTING CORP (EMBC) NETWORK and further provides to THE ELANMATI MEDIA BROADCASTING CORP (EMBC) NETWORK an irrevocable, perpetual, worldwide, non-exclusive, license to use, display, copy, reproduce, create derivatives of, and otherwise incorporate the PODCAST/SHOW Contributions into any of THE ELANMATI MEDIA BROADCASTING CORP (EMBC) NETWORK's business creations, promotional materials, or any other works of THE ELANMATI MEDIA BROADCASTING CORP (EMBC) NETWORK.

- 4. Nothing in this Agreement is to be construed to obligate THE ELANMATI MEDIA BROADCASTING CORP (EMBC) NETWORK to use or incorporate any PODCAST/SHOW Contributions or portion thereof into any media production and THE ELANMATI MEDIA BROADCASTING CORP (EMBC) NETWORK retains all artistic discretion to use the PODCAST/SHOW Contributions as it sees fit, if at all. THE ELANMATI MEDIA BROADCASTING CORP (EMBC) NETWORK s agrees that it shall not use PODCAST/SHOW name and likeness as an endorsement for any product or service unless PODCAST/SHOW specifically provides such endorsement as part of the PODCAST/SHOW Contributions (but it may advertise and promote PODCAST/SHOW 's name and likeness as appearing in THE ELANMATI MEDIA BROADCASTING CORP (EMBC) NETWORK media).
- 5. PODCAST/SHOW hereby releases THE ELANMATI MEDIA BROADCASTING CORP (EMBC) NETWORK discharges THE ELANMATI MEDIA BROADCASTING CORP (EMBC) NETWORK form any and all liability arising out of or in connection with THE ELANMATI MEDIA BROADCASTING CORP (EMBC) NETWORK's media use of any PODCAST/SHOW Contributions and PODCAST/SHOW waives all manner of claims or remedies.

PODCAST/SHOW ACKNOWLEDGES THAT PODCAST/SHOW HAS CAREFULLY READ THIS PROMOTION RELEASE, WAIVER AND LICENSE AND FULLY UNDERSTANDS ITS TERMS. PODCAST/SHOW IS AWARE THAT THIS AGREEMENT INCLUDES A WAIVER AND A RELEASE OF LIABILITY.

EXECUTED BY:

PODCAST/SHOW or DESIGNEE: DATE: / / 2024

DATE: / /2024

THE ELANMATI MEDIA BROADCASTING CORP OFFICER OR DESIGNEE PRESIDENT AND CEO HICHAM J. ELANMATI AKA HURRICANE H.

5/1/2